BID EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

| Name of Procuring Agency: Method of Procurement: | National Bank of Pakistan Through NBP/PPRA website, Single Stage- | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | One Envelope Procedure as per PPRA 36 (a). | | |
| 3. Title of Procurement: | Supply & Installation of Different Capacity Split AC units (Inverter Type) at Dharki Branch | | |
| | Sukkar Region | | |
| 4. Tender Inquiry No: | NT-03/31/2017-2 | | |
| 5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): | TS311358E | | |
| 6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: | 17 th April,2017 11:30 AM | | |
| 7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: | 18 th April,2017 11:00 AM | | |
| 8. No of Bids Received: | 03 Nos. | | |
| 9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: | Lowest quoted rates as per Specifications. | | |
| 10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: | The following is the Bid Evaluation Report/ | | |
| | Comparative statement after necessary | | |

checking & corrections.

| Name of Bidder | Marks | | Evaluated | Rule/Regulation/SB |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|---|
| | Technical (if applicable) | Financial (if applicable) | Cost | D*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004. |
| M/s Decent Trading Company | | | Rs.688,000/- | |
| M/s Ansari & Co. | | | Rs.648,000/- | (Lowest) |
| M/sHumak Engineering (Pvt) Ltd | | | Rs.1,077,450/- | |

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: M/s Ansari & Co has submitted lowest tender of Rs.1,800,060/-

Syed Kamran Ahmed VP/ Deputy Chief Engineer (EM)